MEDLANCE

safety lancet
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Sterile, single-use safety lancets for capillary blood sampling.
For healthcare professionals only.

fiir die

Sterile Einweg-Sich

Nur fiir Gesundheitsfachkrafte.

Lancettes de sécurité stériles a usage unique pour le prélevement de sang capillaire.
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EN  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Twist off the protective cap and pull it straight out.
2. Press the Medlance® plus body firmly against the puncture
site to activate the device.

3. Gently apply intermittent pressure near the puncture site
to obtain the required blood volume.

/\ CAUTION:

Protective cap is a single sterile barrier system. Do not use
if the protective cap is damaged or missing. Clean the skin
according to your safety procedures. Discard the used lancet
into a sharps container in accordance with facility quidelines
and local regulations.

Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to the
device should be reported to the manufacturer and the local
competent authorities / government agencies, as applicable.

IT  ISTRUZIONI D'USO
1. Svitare il cappuccio protettivo ed estrarlo.

2. Premere saldamenteil corpo della lancetta Medlance® plus
sul sito della puntura per attivare il dispositivo.

3. Applicare una leggera pressione intorno al sito della
puntura per ottenere la quantita di sangue necessaria .

/N ATTENZIONE:

Il cappuccio protettivo & un sistema a barriera sterile singola.
Non utilizzare se il cappuccio protettivo ¢ stato danneggiato
oppure & mancante. Detergere la pelle sequendo le proprie
procedure di sicurezza. Gettare la lancetta usata in un
contenitore per taglienti, in conformita con le linee guida
della struttura, i regolamenti nazionali e statali.
0ua|3|a5| grave incidente vericatosi m relazwne all'uso del
itivo deve essere segnalato al fe eallautorita
locale competente/agenzie governative, a seconda dei casi.

DA  BRUGSANVISNING

1. Skru beskyttelsesheetten af, og traek den lige ud.

2.Tryk Medlance® plus - holderen fast mod punkturstedet for
ataktivere enheden.

3.Tryk forsigtigt gentagne gange i naerheden af punkturstedet
forat opna den ngdvendige mangde blod.
/\ FORSIGTIG:

Beskyttelseshatten er et enkelt sterilt barrieresystem.
M ikke bruges, hvis beskyitelseshaenen mangler eller
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DE  GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1. Die Schutzkappe abdrehen und herausziehen.

2. Das Medlance® plus -Gehause fest auf die Punktionsstelle
driicken, um das Geréit zu aktivieren.

3. Um die gewiinschte Blutmenge zu erhalten, mit kurzen
Unterbrechungen sanft neben die Einstichstelle driicken.

/N ACHTUNG:

Die Schutzkappe ist ein einzelnes steriles Barrieresystem.
Nicht verwenden, wenn die Schutzkappe beschadigt ist
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MarriBetan o€ Tpeig Tomoug.

Anootelpwpévol okapiploTrpe¢ aopaheiag piag Xpriong yia detypatohnia Tpiyoeidikou aipatog.

(3 CrepunbHi opHopasosi Gesneyti naHueTy AnA 3a60py 3paskiB KaninAPHOI KPOB.
Jluwe Ana mepuyHNX NpavLiBHuKiB.

() Sterilnezastitne lancete za jednokratnu uporabu za uzimanje uzoraka kapilame krvi.
Samo za zdravstvene djelatnike.

| ¢ 3ay3UMatbe y30pka 3aj ynotpeby.
Camosa mpasaseue pajHuKe.

@) Kapilerkan dmegialimiicin steril, tek kullanimlik emniyet igne ulan.
Sadece Saglik Profesyonelleri igindir.

[Ru 6 naHueTbl Ans cGopa o6pasuy it

FR  MODE D’EMPLOI

1. Tournez le capuchon de protection, et tirez dessus pour le
retirer.

2. Appuyez fermement le corps de Medlance® plus contre
le site de perforation pour activer le dispositif.

3. Effectuez une pression intermittente prés du site de
perforation pour obtenir le volume de sang nécessaire.

/I\ ATTENTION:

Le capuchon de protection est un systéme de barriere stérile
unlque Ne pas utiliser si le capuchon de protection est

oder fehlt. Die Haut gemé8 Ihren Sicherheil

oumanquant. Nettoyez la peau conformément

reinigen. Gebrauchte Lanzette gemé&R den Richtlinien
Ihrer Einrichtung bzw. gemaB den ortlich geltenden
Bestimmungen in einem durchstichsicheren Behalter
entsorgen

Jeden schwerwiegenden Vorfall, derim mit
dem Produkt aufgetreten ist, dem Hersteller bzw. den
drtlichen zustandigen Behdrden melden.
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NL INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

1. Draai het beschermkapje los en trek het er vervolgens uit.

2. Druk de Medlance® plus -behuizing stevig tegen de
injectieplaats om het apparaat te activeren.

3. Breng voorzichtig en met korte tussenpozen druk aan
rondom de injectieplek om hetjuiste volume aan bloed te
behalen.

A wmscuuwma

er beskadiget. Rens huden i henhold til g: d
sikkerhedsprocedurer. Smid den brugte Iancet ien beholder

Kanie ontbreektofbeschadiad
is.Reinigdehuiqvolgensuw ! Werp.de

Niet gebruiken als het besch

avos procédures de sécurité. Jetez la lancette utilisée dans un
récipient pour objets pointus et tranchants, conformément
aux directives de I'établissement et aux réglementations
locales.

Toutincident grave survenu en rapport avec le dlsposmf doit
étre signalé au fabricant et aux autorités

ES  INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Desenroscar el tapdn protectory luego tirarlo en linearecta.

2. Presione el mango de a lanceta Medlance® plus con
firmeza en el sitio donde se tiene que aplicar la puncion
paraactivar la lanceta.

3. Aplique presion intermitente de manera suave y cerca del
drea de puncion para obtener el volumen adecuado de
sangre.

/\ PRECAUCION:

El tapon protector es un sistema de barrera estéril tinico. No
utilice el producto si no tiene el tapn protector o esta
dafiado. Limpie la piel de acuerdo con los procedimientos de
sequridad. Deseche la lanceta usada en un recipiente para
objetos punzocortantes de acuerdo con las pautas del centro
ylas regulaciones locales.

Cualquierincidente grave que haya ocurrido en relacion con el
dispositivo debe informarse al fabncante yalas autondades

Tonbko anst MEAIIII.[I;HCKVI)( paoTHMKOB.

PT  INSTRUGOES DE USO
1. Gire a tampa protetora e puxe-a para fora.
2. Pressione firmemente o dispositivo Medlance® plus contra
olocal da puncdo para ativa-lo.
3. Pressione gentilmente o local proximo a pungdo para
recolher o volume de sangue necessdrio.

/\ cuibADo:

Atampa protetora é um sistema de barreira estéril tnico. Nao
utilize se a tampa protetora estiver danificada ou ausente.
Limpe a pele de acordo com os procedimentos de seguranca.
Descarte a lanceta utilizada em um recipiente para objetos
perfurocortantes em conformidade com as diretrizes do
estabelecimento e as requlamentagdes locais.

Qualquer acidente grave envolvendo o dispositivo deve
ser relatadu ao fabricante e aos drgaos governamentais/

locales/agences gouvernementales, le cas échéant.

SV BRUKSANVISNING

1.Vrid av skyddshylsan och dra den rakt utét.

2.Tryck Medlance® plus - enheten bestamt mot
punkteringsstallet for att aktivera enheten.

3. Applicera forsiktigt intermittent tryck nara
punkteringsstallet for att f onskad blodvolym.

/\ FORSIKTIGT:

Skyddslock & ett singuldrt sterilt barridrsystem. Anvénd inte
om skyddshylsan & skadad eller saknas. Rengdr huden
enligt era sakerhetsprocedurer. Kassera anvand lansett i en
behallare for vassa foremal i enlighet med anléggningens
riktlinjer samt lokala foreskrifter.

Varje allvarlig incident som har intraffat i samband med
enheten ska rapporteras till tillverkaren och lokala behdriga
myndigheter/myndighetsorgan, beroende pé vad som &
tillampligt.

PL INSTRUKCJA UZYCIA
1. Ukreci zdejmij ostonke ochronna.
2. Docisnij Medlance® plus do miejsca naktucia w celu jego
aktywadji.
3.W celu uzyskania wymaganej ilosci krwi delikatnie uciskaj
palecw poblizu miejsca nakucia.

/I\ OSTRZEZENIE:

Nasadka ochronna stanowi system pojedynczej bariery
sterylnej. Nie uzywaj lancetu, jesli ostonka ochronna jest

til ol | 2ffo d

tlskarpe ger i Ivldlllml feniovere ¢
amt

Enhver alvorlig haendelse, der er opstet i forbindelse med
enheden, skal |ndbererles til fabrlkanten og de lokale
alt efter hvad

der errelevant.

UK IHCTPYKLIIT 3 BAKOPUCTAHHA
1. BinKpyTiTh 3aXUCHIT KOBNAYOK i 3HIMITb fioro.
2. HagiiiHo NPUTUCHITb 0CHOBHY YacTuy naLeta Medlance®
plus 210 micua npokony, 1106 aKTUBYBATM MPUCTPI.
3 0bepexHo Hatickaiite nopaa i3 micuem npokony,
3aCTOCOBYIOUM NepemiHHUi TUCK, o6 oTpumaTh
HeoOXigHuit 06'em KpoBi.

/\ NONEPEMKEHHS:

3axucHuit KOBNAYoK € CTepunbHolo 0AHOGap'epHolo
acTemoto. He BYIKOPIICTOBYBATH, AKLLIO 3aXVCHYI KOBMAUOK
TOLLKOZPKeHO abo Bi BiACyTHIiA. QuucTui WwKipy 3rigHo 3
npaBunamin TexHikin Gesneku YCTaHoBM. YTunisysatn
BYUKOPVICTaHUIt NAHLIET Y KOHT/iHEp ANA TOCTPX MeAUHIX
NIPE/IMETiB BIANOBIZHO A0 HOPM YCTaHOBMA it MICLIEBIIX BIMOT.
Mpo B epiio3Hi BINaZKY, NOB'A3aHI 3 BUKOPUCTAHHAM
TPUCTPOL0, NIOTPI6HO NOBIZOMAATY BIPOGHKA Ta B MicLieBi
BINOBHOBAEH] OraHit Uit [jepkaBHi YCTaHOB, AKLLIO LibOr0
BYMAraloTh HOPMIL.

met de richtlijnen van de desbetreffende instelling en

plaatselijke wetgeving.

Elk emstig incident dat zich heeft voorgedaan met

betrekking tot het apparaat moet gerapporteerd worden aan

de fabnkam en de plaatselijke bevoegde autoriteiten/
idsi al naar gelang van i

HR  UPUTE ZA UPORABU

1. Odvrnite zastitnu kapicu i skinite je povlaceci je ravno
prema gore.

2.Tijelo zastitne lancete Medlance® plus ¢vrsto pritisnite
na mjesto uboda da biste je aktivirali.

3. Lagano pritiscite podrucje uz mjesto uboda da biste
dobili potreban volumen krvi.

/\ OPREZ:

Zatitni Cep jednostruki je sustav sterilnih barijera. Nemojte
konstm akoje. zasmm cep ostecen iliganema. Kozu oclstrle u
ima.

lancetu bacite u spremnik za ostre predmete u skladu sa
smjernicama ustanove i lokalnim propisima.

Sve ozbiljne incidente povezane s proizvodom prijavite
proizvodacu i lokalnim nadleznim tijelima ili drzavnim
agencijama, ovisno o tome Sto je primjenjivo.

kod lub jej brakuje. Oczy$¢ miejsce naktucia
zgodnie ze stosownymi procedurami. Wyrzu¢ uzyty
lancet do pojemnika na ostre odpady medyczne, zgodnie
z obowiazujacymi lokalnie przepisami.
Kaidy powazny incydent, ktory wystapitw zwiazkuz wyrobem,
nalezy zgtosic producentowi oraz whasciwym organom/
agencjom rzadowym.

SR YNYTCTBO 3A YNOTPEBY

1 OKDEHIIITE 3aLUTUTHU NOKNONAL M NOBYLWTE ra NPaBo ka cebu.

2.YBpCTO NpHTICHUTE Teno MeavuuHeKor cpeacTea Medlance®
plus Ha Mecto nyHKuje 72 GcTe ra akTUBUpanM.

3. HextHo y wHTepBanuma npuTvckajie Koxy Gnusy mecta
NyHKLVje A2 GICTe U3BAANM HEONXOIHY 3aMIPEMIUHY KpBU.

/N onpe3:

3alWTUTHY noknonaLl je CUCTem jeAHOCTPYKe CTepHe
Gapujepe. He KopucTiTe ako je 3awTuTHM noknonay
owTefieH Wi ako He noctoju. OuucTite Koy nowuTyjyfin
6e36enHocHe npotieaype. OfinoxuTe ckopuiLfeHy naHLeTy
y Kpny 3a ojnaratse OLTPUX MpefveTa y cknagy @@
((MepHM1LaMa yCTaHoBe W I0KaNHUM NponuciMa.

(Be 036WbHe WHLWCHTE KOjUl Cy Ce [letwn Y Be3u @
MEJIMUMHCKUM  CPEACTBOM  MpujaBuTi  Mpow3Bohady W
TIOKHOM Ha/iNIEXXHOM OpraHy/ipXaBHoj Cy 61 Kako je
Bef npuMerbyBo.

locales gencias seglin

corresponda.

FI_ KAYTTOOHJEET
1. Kierrd suojakorkki irti ja poista se vetamalld suoraan.
2. Aktivoi Medlance® plus -laite painamalla sen runko
napakasti pistokohtaa vasten.

3. Paina pistokohtaa kevyesti muutaman kerran, jotta saat
tarvittavan verimadran.

/\ HUOMAUTUS:

Suojakorkki on yksittinen steriil estejarjestelmé. Ald kayta
laitetta, jos suojakorkki on vaunonunut tai puuttuu Puhdista
iho laitok tur isesti, Havitd
kaytetty lansetti pistavien ja viltavien jétteiden astiaan
laitoksen ohjeiden ja paikallisten méarysten mukaisesti.
Jos laitteen kéyton yhteydesséd havaitaan mika tahansa
vaaratapahtuma, siitd on ilmoitettava tapauksen mukaan
valmistajalle ja paikalisille toimivaltaisille tahoille / valtion
virastoille.

(S NAVOD K POUZITI

1. Odtrhnéte krouticim pohybem ochrannou krytku a
vytahnéte ji.

2. Lancetu Medlance® plus pevné pfilozte k mistu vpichu
astisknutim prostredek aktivujte.

3. Jemné aplikujte prerusovany tlak v blizkosti mista
vpichu pro ziskani pozadovaného objemu krve.

/\ UPOZORNENI:

Ochrannd  krytka je systém jedné sterilni bariéry.

NepouZivejte, je-li ochrannd krytka poskozena nebo chybi.

Qistéte misto vpichu dle vasich bezpecnostnich postupd.

Pouzité lancety vhazujte do nédoby na ostry odpad v souladu

s pokyny k zafizeni a mistnimi predpisy.

Kazdy zévazny incident, ke kterému doslov souvislostis timto

néstrojem, md byt ozndmen vyrobcia prislusnému mistnimu

organu / kompetentnim organtim statni spravy.

TR KULLANIM TALIMATLARI
1. Koruyucu kapagi cevirerek gikarin ve iiriinii diiz bir sekilde
disan gekin.
2. (ihaz etkinlegtirmek icin Medlance® plus gdvdesini igne
uygulama alanina bastinn.
3. Gerekli kan hacmini elde etmek icin igne uygulama
alaninin yakinina kesintili olarak nazikge basing uygulayin.

/I\ DIKKAT:

Koruyucu kapak, tek steril bariyer sistemidir. Koruyucu kapak
zarar gormiisse veya yoksa iiriinii kullanmayin. Cildi, emniyet
prosediirlerinize uygun sekilde temizleyin. Kullanilmig igne

locais, conforme aplicavel.

NO BRUKSANVISNING
1.Vriav beskyttelseshetten, og trekk den rett ut.
2. Trykk Medlance® plus -enheten med en bestemt
bevegelse mot punksjonsstedet for d aktivere enheten.
3. Bruki i de trykk nert punksj det for &
oppné nadvendig blodvolum.

/\ FORSIKTIG:

Den beskyttende hetten er et enkelt sterilt barrieresystem
Skal ikke brukes hvis beskyttelseshetten er skadet eller
mangler. Rens huden i henhold til sikkerhetsrutinene.
Kast den brukte lansetten i en beholder for skarpe
fer i samsvar med insti [(

og lokale forskrifter.

Enhver alvorlig hendelse som har oppstétt i sammenheng
med enheten, skal rapporteres til produsenten og lokale
kﬂmpleteme myndigheter / offentlige etater, der det er
aktuelt.

EL  OAHTIEZ XPHIHZ

1. TePIOTPEYTE T0 POOTATEUTIKG YA Kat TPapriTe To yia
VaT0 APAIPEDETE.

2.Miéore otaBepd 1o Medlance® plus oo anpio Tov Tpumparog,
Ylava evepyoroindei n ouokeun.

3. Aokriote meplodikr) mieon anald, kovid oto onpeio Tov
TPUMIHGTOG Yia va AGBETE Tov amarTobjievo OyKo aipaog.

/\ NPOZOXH:

To mpootatevtikd kamdkt eival éva eviaio amoaTelpwjiévo
oUoTnHa ppaypou. Mn xpnatpooleite v 10 MPoOTATEVTIKO
mopa éye vnootei (nuia 1 Aeimet. KaBapiote to déppa
oUpgwva e Ti¢ dladikaoiec aopaleiag. Amoppiyte Tov
Xpnotoromnpévo  okapiploTipa o€ doxeio  axunp@v
QVTIKEWEVWY, OUPQUVA HIE TIG 08NYiEC TV EYKATAOTAOEWV
001¢ K0t TOUG TOMIKOUG KaVOVIO0UG.

Orotodrjrote coBapd cupBdv mou éet oupBei oe oxéon yie
0UOKEUI) B TIPEMEN v QVaQEPETal 0Tov KATAOKELAOTH Kal
OTIC TOMIKEC appOIeC apyéc/kpaTikéq UTnpeoiec, avahoya pe
TV Epimwon.

RU  MHCTPYKLIUW NO UCMO/Ib30BAHMIO

1 OTBEPHMTE 3aLLMTHBII KONNAYOK 1 CHUMUTE ero 6e3
nepekocoB.

2. CunbHo npwxmute kopnyc Medlance® plus k mecty
NPOKON, 4T06bl aKTUBIPOBATb YCTPOICTBO.

3. U(TOPO)KHO Ha/laBUTe HECKOMbKO pa3 pAAOM ¢ MecToM
npokona, uT06bI nony4uTh, [I0CTATOuHbII 06bem KpoBi.

/\ OCTOPOXHO:

3aupuTHbii KoninayoK npezCTaBnAeT coboii cucteMy oiHoro
CTepunbHoro 6apbepa. He ucnonb3yiite, ecn noBpexeH
WA OTCYTCTBYET 3aLLTHbI KONMaYoK. QUNCTUTe KOXY B
COOTBETCTBUY C MpaBUNaMIt N0 TeXHYIKe 6e30na(uo:m

na TIHLET B i

ucunu, kurum yo ine ve yerel dii uygun
sekilde kesici aletlere yonelik bir kaba atin.

Cihazlailgili olarak gerceklesebilecek ciddi kazalar, uygun
sekilde iireticiye ve yerel yetkili makamlara /devlet
kurumlarina bildirilmelidir.

OCTpbIX (]TXOIJDB B COOTBETCTBIM C NPaBUnamn neueﬁuoro
3aBe/1eHNA N MeCTHbIMU HOpMaTUBaMU.

060 Bcex 4
YCTpOCTBOM, | 006U M "
(OOTBETCTBYIOLLMM MECTHbIM KOMNETEHTHbIM OpraHam /

TOCY/IAPCTBEHHbIM CTPYKTYpam.
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— Nadel  Ago Nal  Jehla  Wrna Einstichtiefe Profondita Penetrasjonsdybde Hloubka priiniku [ly6uHa neHetpauvje
SUP ER LI TE 30 G Aiguille 3¥  Nal Behova Igne 1 2 MM  Pprofondeur L) Stil Bdfog digioduong Penetrasyon derinligi
Aguja  Nal Naald Tonka MWrna Profundidad Stickdjup Penetratie diepte Tnubuka nf Tny6una np
Needle Agulha Neula Igta  Igla P jondepth  Profundidads Pistosyvyy: Glebokos¢ naktucia Dubina penetracije
oot Nadel ~ Ago Nl Jehla Wrna Einstichtiefe Profondita Penetrasjonsdybde Hloubka priiniku [ly6uHa neHetpauvje
LI TE - 25 G Aiguille 3¥  Nal BeAdva Igne 1 05 MM  Pprofondeur AL Gas Stikdybde BdBog diciobuong Penetrasyon derinligi
Aguja  Nal Naald Tonka MWrna Profundidad Stickdjup Penetratie diepte TnubuHa ny6uHa
Needle Agulha Neula Igta  Igla P iondepth P d Pistosyvyy: Glebokos¢ naktucia Dubina penetracije
Nadel  Ago Nal  Jehla Wrna Einstichtiefe Profondita Penetrasjonsdybde Hloubka priiniku [ly6una nenetpauvje
UNIVERSAL S - 21 G igie 50 N Boove igie 1.8 MM profondeur Wl ge  Stikdybde BdbogBiclobuong  Penetrasyon derinligi
Aguja  Nal Naald Tlonka MWrna Profundidad Stickdjup Penetratie diepte nubuxa ny6uHa
Needle Agulha Neula Igla  Igla P iondepth P didad Pistosyvyy: Glebokos¢ naktucia Dubina penetracije
Nadel ~ Ago Nal  Jehla Wrna Einstichtiefe Profondita Penetrasjonsdybde Hloubka priiniku Jly6una nenetpaunje
EXTRA - - 21 G Aiguille 3% N3l Behéva Igne 204 MM Profondeur KERIEWS Stikdybde BaBog icioduong Penetrasyon deri
Aguja  Nal Naald Tonka MWrna Profundidad Stickdjup Penetratie diepte Tnubuxa np Tny6uHa
Blade Lamina Teri Ostrze Odtrica Fenets i ; depth et d dad -P‘ B ot ; ;,“b'k "nak:(utia Eugina penetracije
Kli L Blad Cepel Ceuuso instichtiefe Profon ita enetrasjonsdybde loubka priiniku ly6uHa neHeTpauuje
SP E CIAL 0.8 mm Bilsl:g:ri ;iTgam Kl?nge A;msu Bigak 2-0 MM  Pprofondeur R Py Stikdybde Bdfog digioduang Penetrasyon derinligi
Cuchilla Blad  Blad Jleso  Jlesgue Profundidad Stickdjup Penetratie diepte TnubyHa ny Tny6uHa ny

EN References obtained from 10 15223 -1 Medical devices — Symbols to be used with medical device labels, labelling and information to be supplied. DE Referenzen gemd3 IS0 15223-1 Medizinprodukte - Bei Aufschriften von Medizinprodukten zu verwendende Symbole, Kennzeichnung und zu liefernde Informationen.
FR Références obtenues a partir de la norme 150 15223 -1 Dispositifs médicaux - Symboles a utiliser avec les étiquettes, [étiquetage et les informations @ fournir sur les dispositifs médicaux. 'ES Referencias obtenidas de la norma S0 15223 -1 Dispositivos médicos, Simbolos que deben utilizarse con las etiquetas, el etiquetado
ylainformacion que deben summlstmrxe con dispositivos médicos. PT Referéncias obtidas da IS0 15223-1 DISpOjI[lV(JS ‘médicos - Simbolos a serem usados com etiquetas, rétulos e informagdes de dispositivos médicos a serem fornecidos. ' IT Riferimenti tratti dalla norma IS0 15223 -1 Dispositivi medici - Simboli da utilizzare
nelle etichette del dispositivo medico, nelletich enelleii joni che devono essere fornite. .\ < saall o shaall 5 bl lilday 5 Akl 3 g Y) lials

gon fasiusall 55l 150752231 el 3 Al 8 5621 G gl e Jsuasl o5 AR SV Referenser erhdlina fn 150 15223-1

Medicintekniska, produkter Symboler att anvindas vid mérkning av produkt och information till anvindare. 'FI Viitteet hankittu mukana toimi
— Symboler for medisinsk utstyr til bruk pd etiketter, som merking og til informasjon.
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Symbolisanasto: Symbolordliste:

Lot number [¢ N delot (6digo de lote (6digo de remessa Codice del lotto Al o Partinummer Erdnumero Lot nummer
Manufacturer Hersteller Fabricant Fabricante Fabricante Fabbricante Aiadllds il | Tillverkare Valmistaja Produsent

Use-by date Verwendbar bis Autilser avantfe Fecha de caducidad Usaraté a data Data di scadenza G i did padis Bt fore-datum Viimeinen kéyttopaiva Brukes for

Distributor Vertriebspartner Distri Distribuidor Distributore g sl | Distributdr Jakelija Distributor

Sterilized using Strahlen-sterilisiert/ Stérilisé par irradiation / Esterilizado utilizando Esterilizado comirradiagdo/ | Sterilizzato con radiazioni Stenhserad med bestralnlng Steriloitu séiteilyttamalla Sterilisert ved bruk av
irradiation / Einfaches- Systeme de barriére imadiacion / Un solo Sistema tinico de barreira |  ionizzanti/Sistema Je Yl aladtiul\gasintad | - Sterilt for —Yksittéinen steriili straling - Enkelt sterilt
Single sterile barrier Sterilbarrieresystem stérile unique avec sistema de barrera estéril com embalagem abarriera sterile singola aaaly sed Jala sl kmed jarjestelma barrieresystem med
system with protective mit dulerer emballage de estéril con un envase de protecdo extema conimballaggio (2l v saddl o3 ¢ ¥ skyddandefdvpackning suojapakkauksessa beskyttende emballasje
packaging outside Schutz-verpackung protection extérieur protector exterior protettivo esterno T OeE05235 | i utsidan pa utsiden

Catalog number Katal Numéro de référence Niimero de catdlogo Nimero de catdlogo Numero di catalogo [ NP SY [ Luettel Katalognummer
Single use Zum einmaligen Gebrauch| A usage unique Para un uso solo Uso tinico Monouso 3aa 53l plaaiuS | Engngsbruk Kertakéyttoinen Engangsbruk

Do not resterilize Nicht emeut sterilisieren Ne pas restériliser No reesterilizar Nao reesterilizar Non risterilizzare afindlde) Jhad | Omsteriliserainte Eisaasteriloida uudelleen | M ikke resteriliseres
Consult instructions . Consulterles Consulte las Consultar as instrugdes Consultare le 1Ay it ) N - [ Techril

for use Gebrauchsanweisung instructions dutilisation instrucciones de uso de utilizagio istruzioni per 'uso plastu¥ Sl fasly | Lisbruksanvisningen Tutusty €

Caution Achtung Attention Precaucion Cuidado Attenzione 4 | Forsiktigt Huomautus Forsiktig

Medical device Medizinprodukt Dispositif médical Producto sanitario Dispositivo médico Dispositivo medico b e Medicinsk utrustning Ladketieteellinen laite Medisinsk enhet
Unique Device Eindeutige Identifiant unique Identificador tinico Identificador tinico Identificativo univoco LAl Jleallaal Unik Yksildllinen Entydig

Identifier Produktidentifizierung de dispositif deproducto dodispositivo del dispositivo hetsidentifierare i i utstyrsidentifikasjon
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CE mark (CE-Kennzeichnung Marquage CE Marca CE Marcago CE Marchio CE (Eddle | (E-mérkning CE-merkki CE-maerke

Recyclable packaging Wiederverwertbares Matériau demballage Material de Material de Materiale di sale Y AL Aied ol e Atervmnmgsban Kierrétettéva Resirkulerbart
material Verpackungsmaterial recyclable empaque reciclable embalagem reciclavel imballaggio riciclabile PYpehil forpackni i j i
Authorised representative | - Bevollmachtigter autorisé autorizado present autorizado | - Rappresentante autorizzato , il el Auktoriserad representant |  Valtuutettu edustaja Autorisert representant
for Switzerland in der Schweiz pour la Suisse para Suiza paraaSuica perlaSvizzera R Jied for Schweiz Sveitsissa for Sveits
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u30enus — CuMBObl,
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symbolforklaring: Overzicht Glosariusz Glosa¥ MNwaoodpt Tnocapiit Pojmovnik Peunuk Tnoccapuit
Y 9: van symbolen: symboli: symbolii: oupBorwv: CUMBONIB: simbola: ambona: CUMBO/IOB:
Partinummer Partijnummer Numer serii Cislo 3arze Apibpd¢ napridag Homep naprit Broj serije bpoj napruje Lot numarast Homep naprun
Producent Fabrikant Wytworca Vyrobce Kaaokevaorig Bupo6ruk Proizvodac Mpousgohay Uretici Vi3rotoBuTens
) X - . L TepmiH BUKOPYCTaHHS, . .
Sidste anvendelsesdato Te gebruiken voor Uzy¢do Pouzit do Hyepopnvia Méng BUKOPUCTATH 0 Upotrijebiti do datuma Ynotpe6sbuBo o Son kullanma tarihi Cpok roaHocT
Distributer Distributeur Dystrybutor Distributor Mavopéag AreHT 3 npogaxy Distributer Distributer Distribiitor [Juctpubbiotop
Steriliseret ved hjelp Gesteriliseerd met behulp |~ Sterylizowane radiacyjnie/ Anooteipiveratpexprion | G Sterilzirano zracenjem Crepunucaro 3paverbem/ | Rad) P
af bestraling - Enkelt van beslrallng il Pojedynczy sterylny 0 -Movo i - ki sterilni (uctem jepHocTpyke sterilize edilmigtir/ CTepunu3aLa / cucrema
terilt bani voudig sterie system barierowy anomapmuzvo olomua | Crepunba oaobap‘epa | - sustav barijere sa CTepunHe bapujepe a Dis koruyucu paket le QAHOTO CTEPbHOT
beskyttend: met hesch efmande (paYHO0 i€ TIPOOTATEVTIKY) | ciCTeMa i3 30BHilLHbOl | vanjskim zastitnim 3aLTUTHAM NaKOBAtbEM | tekisteril bariyer sistemi 6apbepa ¢ BHeLLHedt
emballage udenpd Kl debuitenk I ochronnym QUOKeUOia EEWTEPIKA 3aXUCHOI0 YMaKOBKOIO pakiranjem morba 3aLLVITHON YNaKoBKOiA
Katal (atal Numer katalogowy Katalogové cislo Kwbikdg katahoyou Homep 3a katarnorom Kataloski broj Karanowwku 6poj Katalog numaras Homep no katanory
0
Engangsbrug Eenmalig gebruik Jednorazowego uzytku Jednordzové pouiiti Miag ypriong Bﬂ:ggxg;:m Zajednok uporabu 3aj ynotpeby | Tek ﬁ;:;ﬂ:sﬁ:;osm
o L " . - Nie sterylizowac - . He crepunisysatu Nemojte ponovno . " . He noanexur nosTopHoii
Ma ikke resteriliseres Niet opnieuw steriliseren ponownie Neresterilizujte Mnv enavamooteipivere T0BTOpHO sterlzirati He crepunvcari nonoBo Yeniden sterilize etmeyin CrepTsAAN
Se brugsanvisningen Raadpleeg de instructies Zajrzyj doinstrukgji Prectéte si navod TupBouleuteite Ti 3BepHiTbea 4o iHCTpyKUi | Pogledajte upute KoHcynmoBatu ynyTcTo Kullanim talimatlanina (CniepiyiiTe MHCTPYKLMAM
9 9 voor gebruik uzywania k pouziti odnyieg xpriong 133acToCyBaHHA zauporabu 3aynotpeby basvurun 110 UCM0Nb30BaHMI0
Forsigtig Waarschuwing Ostrzezenie Upozornéni Mpoooyr TNonepezKenHa Oprez Onpes Dikkat OctopoxHo!
. . . " . . | . - o - MeauuuHekoe
Medicinsk udstyr Medisch apparaat Wyrdb medyazny Idravotnicky prostedek latpii) guakeur Mezguuvit npuctpiit Medicinski proizvod MeauuuHcko cpeacTBo Tibbi chaz JCTPOiCTBO
" o . Unikalny identykator Jedinecny Anokelotiki] Tavtoroinan YhikanoHuitigeudikarop | Jedinstveni JenuHCTBeHN Benzersiz Cihaz YHuKanpHbii
Unik tfikation | - Uniek apparaat-ID urzadzenia identifikator zafizeni Teyvoloywod ipaidvtog (UD) | - mpwcrpoto identifikator uredaja m;wmﬁ%mpenma Tanimlama y@%‘;{'{?ﬁ?mp
tleg van a Ene€iynon NoAcHeHHA iHWMX 06bAcHeHNe
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C € (E-maerke CE-marl Ozna E Oznaceni CE Tipavon CE Mo3Hauka CE Oznaka CE (E03Haka (Eisareti Mapkupoka CE
/5 Genanvendeligt Recyclebaar Opakowanie nadajace Avakukhioigio UNKO lakyBanbtiii Matepiar, | ambalazni materijal Marepujan nakosatba Geri doniistirii M i
" ball i ki sie do recyklingu Recyklovatelny obal i H‘e%ﬂ}?é's’ﬁi“ ETOpHAHI kojije moguce reciklirati | moxe pacep p paketleme i y ii Matepuan
Autoriseret Gemachtigd diger| Autoryzowany icel | Zplnomocnény zéstupce & doné Ovlasteni predstavnik Opnawhenv npeacragHuk | lsvigre YronHomoyerHbIi
CH |REP for Schweiz voor Zwitserland dlaterytorium Szwajcarii ve Svycarsku %]"J‘S‘%of‘;’i‘g"“ ya ;peﬂ([asm«_s_« za Svicarsku 3a lBajuapcky Yetkili Temsilcisi SPWT,aB"‘Te"b




